local waterways and the Connecticut River, as well as excessive nutrient discharges. Specific projects are mandated in
accordance with consent orders that have been entered into between the District and the U.S. Department of Justice, the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency and the State of Connecticut Department of Environmental Protection. Such projects are to
be completed within 15 years.

Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of January 28, 2020

Fire protection for the Town is provided by two independent Districts: the Bloomfield Center Fire District, covering
the central and northern parts of the Town, and the Blue Hills Fire District, covering eastern and southern sections of the
Town. The Districts levy their own taxes and receive no direct funding from the Town. As of January 28, 2020 the Blue Hills
Fire District had a total of $1,613,501 debt outstanding for its new fire house. The Bloomfield Center Fire District has no debt
outstanding.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

26

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
Pro Forma

As of January 28, 2020
Cumulative

Fiscal This Issue: Principal

Year Principal Interest Total The Bonds Total Principal Retired

2020 -$ 704,175$ 704,175$ -$ -$ 0.0%

2021 4,670,000 1,709,200 6,379,200 600,000 5,270,000 9.0%

2022 4,690,000 1,514,625 6,204,625 600,000 5,290,000 18.1%

2023 4,105,000 1,327,825 5,432,825 600,000 4,705,000 26.1%

2024 3,575,000 1,164,625 4,739,625 600,000 4,175,000 33.3%

2025 3,570,000 1,011,525 4,581,525 600,000 4,170,000 40.4%

2026 3,580,000 876,225 4,456,225 600,000 4,180,000 47.6%

2027 3,575,000 745,950 4,320,950 600,000 4,175,000 54.7%

2028 3,575,000 619,888 4,194,888 600,000 4,175,000 61.9%

2029 2,825,000 491,950 3,316,950 600,000 3,425,000 67.8%

2030 2,840,000 377,275 3,217,275 600,000 3,440,000 73.6%

2031 2,845,000 272,075 3,117,075 600,000 3,445,000 79.5%

2032 1,595,000 191,775 1,786,775 600,000 2,195,000 83.3%

2033 850,000 151,375 1,001,375 600,000 1,450,000 85.8%

2034 850,000 125,719 975,719 600,000 1,450,000 88.3%

2035 850,000 99,906 949,906 600,000 1,450,000 90.8%

2036 600,000 78,000 678,000 600,000 1,200,000 92.8%

2037 600,000 59,250 659,250 600,000 1,200,000 94.9%

2038 600,000 39,750 639,750 600,000 1,200,000 96.9%

2039 600,000 20,250 620,250 600,000 1,200,000 99.0%

2040 - - - 600,000 600,000 100.0%

Total ..... 46,395,000$ 11,581,363$ 57,976,363$ 12,000,000$ 58,395,000$

1
Excludes $4,505,000 in principal and $1,167,596 in interest payments made from July 1, 2019 through January 28, 2020.

1

THE TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

Current Debt Statement 1

Pro Forma
As of January 28, 2020

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes This Issue)……………………………………………………………………………………..25,281,800$
Schools ……………………………………………………………………………………………………..32,892,500

Sewers………..………………………………………………….…………………………………………..220,700